
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 593/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 June 2008 
on the law applicable to contractual obligations (Rome I) 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 177 of 4 July 2008) 

On page 16, Article 28, ‘Application in time’: 

for: ‘This Regulation shall apply to contracts concluded after 17 December 2009.’, 

read: ‘This Regulation shall apply to contracts concluded as from 17 December 2009.’. 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 715/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009 on 
conditions for access to the natural gas transmission networks and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1775/2005 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 211 of 14 August 2009) 

On page 49, Article 27(1), last sentence: 

for: ‘They shall notify the Commission of those rules not corresponding to the provisions laid down in Regulation (EC) 
No 1775/2005 by 3 September 2009 and shall notify the Commission without delay of any subsequent 
amendment affecting them.’, 

read: ‘They shall notify the Commission of those rules not corresponding to the provisions laid down in Regulation (EC) 
No 1775/2005 by 3 March 2011 and shall notify the Commission without delay of any subsequent amendment 
affecting them.’.

EN 24.11.2009 Official Journal of the European Union L 309/87


